



Meridian Date last Modified

11/07/2013

SKU

960802

Legacy CAD

PLR No

25100067[3] 11/7/13

**Customer Product Specification**

**Cadbury Drinking Chocolate 2kg**

Legal Name

DRINKING CHOCOLATE

Allergen Statement

**MAY CONTAIN: MILK**

Ingredients

Ingredients: Sugar, cocoa powder, salt, flavouring. Cocoa, Sugar: traded in compliance with Fairtrade Standards, total 99%. Visit [www.info.fairtrade.net](http://www.info.fairtrade.net) Cocoa solids: 25% minimum

Statutory Information

Claims

Fairtrade. Royal Warrant, Vegetarian. Recyclable.

**Nutritional Information**

	Per 100 Gram	per serving (24g+semiskimmed milk)	Adult % GDA per serving (24g+semiskimmed milk)
Energy KJ / Kcal	1695/400	963/230	11
Carbohydrate	76.0	32.0	12
of which Sugars	72.5	31.0	35
Fat	5.8	5.7	8
of which Saturates	4.2	3.9	19
Fibre	9.1	2.2	
Sodium			
Protein	6.2	11.0	22
Salt	0.73	0.50	8
Calcium			

Date and Time Generated:

12/06/2014 09:22:24

Product Weight:

e2000g

Storage

Store in a cool dry place

General

The Product complies with the requirements of the Food Safety Act 1990, The Food Labelling Regulations 1996 and all relevant legislation. Manufacture must follow Good Manufacturing Practice (GMP, including HACCP to ensure that the product is free from spoilage by micro-organisms, insects, rodents, foreign matter, heat or water.)

Produced In

UK

### Allergen Data

	Contains		
	<u>Yes</u>	<u>No</u>	<u>May Contain</u>
Wheat and Wheat Products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Celery	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Cottonseed Flour	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Crustacean	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Fish Fish Products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Mollusc Products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Egg Egg Products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk Milk Products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Lupin	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Seeds: Poppy	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Seeds: Sesame	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Seeds: Sunflower	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soya Soya Products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10mg expressed as SO2	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Nuts: almond, brazil, cashew, chestnut, hazelnut, macadamia, pecan, pistachio, walnut, Pine	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Hickory	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Mustard	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Contains Gluten(From sources other than wheat*	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Contains Gluten from wheat	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

\* No added gluten as ingredient but not specifically formulated to be gluten free

## Dietary Information

	<u>Yes</u>	<u>No</u>	<u>Not Reviewed</u>
Suitable for Jewish Diet	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Certified Kosher	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Suitable for Muslim Diet	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Certified Halal	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Suitable for Vegetarian	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Suitable for Vegan	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

This specification is valid at time of publication. However, recipes may change after this time, so always check ingredients lists, or contact us on 0121 458 2000 for an up-to-date list, or for information about new products or variants of existing products. This information is only applicable to Mondelez UK products that are on general sale in the United Kingdom and Ireland and may not be applicable to the same produced and on sale in the world

Date and Time Generated: